
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 JUL 2025

R1 28 Jul 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | N. ARTU MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
6:37 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 0
 2 27
 3 3
 4 204232
 5 87
 6 5744
 7 77
 8 
 9 

WITHOUT NEWS
FALOU CHOPE (FR)
NEPETA (FR)
SBIKHA (FR)
XAARTA (FR)
ZENADIA (FR)
HOMMAGE A NADINE (FR)
GENIE IN A BOTTLE (IRE)
FLOWER CELEBRATION (FR)

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5

3
4
8
1
2
9
6
7
5

EDDY HARDOUIN
P REMOUE  1.5 
H LEBOUC
A MADAMET
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
L DAVID  3.5 
H JOURNIAC
MME MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 

D ARTU
T SPEICHER
J BOISNARD
M BRASME
A MURPHY
E D MONFORT
A FOUASSIER
F GUYADER
H SHIMIZU

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-1
 6-0�-3-1
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$4,240
$2,858
$16,713
$0
$3,298
$0
$0
$0

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-2-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WITHOUT NEWS Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: With reason (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Artu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 6 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] Eddy Hardouin 54.5 $-- Vardif 1:11.81   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 17,262

2 FALOU CHOPE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,240
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Favourably (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chopard / Jaeg / Le Besnerais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 8 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 4] A Madamet 52.5 $8.5	 Mefie	Toi	 --	---	--	 	  ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 9 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 5] A Madamet 57 $29 Clea Chope 1:25.96   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 34,587

3 NEPETA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,858
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Golden bere (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Crublet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 7 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 3] H Lebouc 52.5 $4.5 Agiota 1:16.82   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 12,350

4 SBIKHA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-3-1 Prize Money: $16,713
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Solute solvent (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dabbou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 8 14Apr25 CHA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Madamet 54 $3.8 No Tune -- --- --   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
4 of 6 28Apr25 CHA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Madamet 54 $17 Kimi Rey -- --- --   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
2 of 9 20May25 ANG	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 3] A Madamet 54 $5 Zelzara 1:14.20   ........ hd ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 11 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 13] D Provost 57 $6 Royal Bay Cen 1:14.65   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 7 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 1] D Provost 53.5 $5.5 Agiota 1:16.82   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,350
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 JUL 2025

5 XAARTA (FR) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Xaarina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand/g Pariente

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 11 08Apr25 DEA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] T Piccone 56.5 $7.5 Imperial Me Cen -- --- --   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 31,500
7 of 8 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] T Piccone 55.5 $12 Donnalucata 1:15.92   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 15,000

6 ZENADIA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,298
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Zenani (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ed Ed Monfort

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 20May25 ANG	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] L Roussel 53 $15 Zelzara 1:14.20   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 7 29May25 LON	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Velon 54 $19 Shiri 0:56.85   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
4 of 7 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 6] R Mangione 53 $-- Shiri 1:10.33   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 21,420
4 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 9] L Roussel 58 $9.5 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 14,490

7 HOMMAGE A NADINE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L David (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Ascot glory (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] P Remoue 58 $26 Jeudixx 1:04.44   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 31,500
7 of 7 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 6] P Remoue 53.5 $23 Agiota 1:16.82   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 12,350

8 GENIE IN A BOTTLE (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Blue saphire (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 FLOWER CELEBRATION (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mme Mickaelle M (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Follow your heart (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Takano

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

LE LION D’ANGERS | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 JUL 2025

R2 28 Jul 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | L’ISLE BRIAND STAKES (ARAB GROUP 3)
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR33,900
7:09 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 
 2 2
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 84

MARCO DU SEUIL (FR)
MAGIC BEDE (FR)
MATHUSALEM (FR)
MOLAINE (FR)
MISSION SMART (FR)
MYDAY (FR)
ME VOILA LA MOME (FR)

62
62
62
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

1
2
7
6
3
4
5

A MADAMET
A BOURGEAIS
K DENIEL
H LEBOUC
Y BARILLE
O ANDIGNE
T BLANCHOUIN

M SEROR
GAB LEENDERS
P & C PELTIER
A LE CLERC
E D MONFORT
A COUETIL
J PLANQUE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

$0
$2,347
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,012

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MARCO DU SEUIL (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Cibelle du seuil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mg Boudot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 MAGIC BEDE (FR) Trainer: Gab Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,347
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 62 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stellar Mass (IRE) Dam: Uranie de vesvre (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Dargaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 8 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 12 [ 5] A Bourgeais 65.5 $*1.7 Mino Des Mottes 2:34.18   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,100

3 MATHUSALEM (FR) Trainer: P & C Peltier Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Deniel WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Karaktar (IRE) Dam: Morvandelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Chevreux/p&C Peltier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 MOLAINE (FR) Trainer: A Le Clerc Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Voiladenuo Dam: Cavadee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jb Chapalain

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 MISSION SMART (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 60�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Barbarella smart (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Smart Scea

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 MYDAY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Free day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Levesque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 ME VOILA LA MOME (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,012
Jockey: T Blanchouin WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Voiladenuo Dam: Sale doun (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 13Apr25 LIG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] L Poggionovo 60�.5 $6.5 Misam 2:59.30   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 6,500
4 of 6 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 2] T Blanchouin 63.5 $-- Mid Star 2:56.30   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,025
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R3 28 Jul 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | L. CARABIN CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,500
7:44 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 085913
 2 662777
 3 006051
 4 460065
 5 366855
 6 708830
 7 315964
 8 522459

FIRSTMAN (FR)
SWEET MASTER (FR)
HAVIASSOR (FR)
FELIPPO (IRE)
MON RICIN (FR)
LOVE TOO (FR)
ERIDITA DOVER (FR)
DEVILLA (FR)

58
58
58
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

2
1
8
6
5
4
3
7

W LEVESQUE  3.5 
F LEFEBVRE
L NOMIS  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
D PROVOST
Y BARILLE
C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
Y ROUSSET

F R MONFORT
S GOUVAZE
N ROCH
E D MONFORT
F MONNIER
E D MONFORT
L GADBIN
N REMOUE

8
9
7
6
6
5
4
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

82
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 60-8-7-6
 51-5-5-5
 12-2-1-2
 34-6-2-3
 29-3-3-3
 16-1-0-2
 12-2-0-1
 30-4-5-1

$92,753
$64,802
$32,160
$40,433
$46,478
$34,394
$28,805
$52,469

 14-2-2-3
 7-0�-1-0
 4-1-0-0
 6-1-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 6-1-0-1
 11-1-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FIRSTMAN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 60-8-7-6 Prize Money: $92,753
Jockey: W Levesque (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 22-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-3
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Tortsanlottie (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-3 Last Win: 13/06/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 11Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 10] M Guyon 59 $7 Mandega 2:21.82   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 8,000
5 of 11 19May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 4] M Guyon 56 $11 Black Hawk 2:46.11   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,500
9 of 15 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 7] A Crastus 57.5 $34 Sapristi 2:37.86   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 33,390
1 of 8 13Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 3] W Levesque 56 $5 Hutton 2:51.16   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 8 04Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 2] G Meury 59 $5 Haviassor 2:48.77   .......... 5 .........................EUR 9,702

2 SWEET MASTER (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 1 Total: 51-5-5-5 Prize Money: $64,802
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58 Good: 19-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Sweet storm (FR) J+H: 12-2-0-1 Turf: 39-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-4-4 Last Win: 04/04/24 (480 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 6 30May25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 2] Y Barille 60� $-- Pingo 2:39.49   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 9] M Tevels 60� $29 Forza Sedaca 2:34.79   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
7 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 5] M Tevels 58 $-- User Kindly 2:40.30   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 6,500
7 of 7 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 5] G Arexy 66.5 $17 Golden Beach 1:53.00   ..... 12¾ .........................EUR 6,250
7 of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 2] F Lefebvre 58 $21 User Kindly 2:33.60   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 6,250

3 HAVIASSOR (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: $32,160
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Havaianas (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 16 24Mar22 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] I Mendizabal 57.5 $-- Mika D’o 2:32.05   ..... 16¾ ....................... EUR 32,029
6 of 10� 06May25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 2] L Carboni 55 $11 Lassaut 2:35.45   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 5,355
10� of 12 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 11] P Bazire 56.5 $21 Teardrop Explodes 1:57.94   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,450
5 of 8 13Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 4] L Nomis 55.5 $7 Firstman 2:51.16   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,000
1 of 8 04Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 4] L Nomis 57.5 $*4.5 Plain Beau 2:48.77   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,702

4 FELIPPO (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 34-6-2-3 Prize Money: $40,433
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Markaz (GER) Dam: Falsafa (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (294 Days)
Owner: Baie Des Anges

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 17Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 1] T Bachelot 58 $7 Vadirum 2:43.77   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 10,522
12 of 13 10Feb25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 11] T Bachelot 59 $17 Soul Of Freedom 2:41.67   ..... 28¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
12 of 14 19Feb25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 11] J Moutard 60� $29 Presa Diretta 2:02.18   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 1] I Mendizabal 58 $-- User Kindly 2:40.30   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 6,500
5 of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 9] M Grandin 57.5 $8 User Kindly 2:33.60   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 6,250
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5 MON RICIN (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-3-3 Prize Money: $46,478
Jockey: D Provost WT: 56 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Polychrome (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-0-2 Last Win: 26/10/24 (275 Days)
Owner: Hyperion Sarl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 68 [ 8] S Planque 59 $10 Prince Des Villes 2:15.28   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 12 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 3] S Planque 59 $9.5 Prince Des Villes 2:19.13   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 10� 22May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 7] A Lemaitre 56 $15 Hungry Heart 2:06.88   .......... 4 .........................EUR 9,500
5 of 12 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 3] S Saadi 56.5 $5.5 Denisjonh 2:06.88   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 10,080
5 of 8 04Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 8] M Guyon 59.5 $5.5 Haviassor 2:48.77   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 9,702

6 LOVE TOO (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-0-2 Prize Money: $34,394
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: La piscine (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/07/22 (1100 Days)
Owner: Ed Ed Monfort

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 13 06Jul24 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 9] Y Barille 56 $34 Devil In The Sky 2:27.10   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,943
8 of 9 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] L Roussel 56 $19 Bonheur Bleu 1:41.04   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 9,500
8 of 12 30Mar25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 10] Y Barille 63.5 $51 Great Art 1:40.91   .......... 4 .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 12 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 5] Y Barille 62.5 $26 Alathea 2:15.15   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 8,500
12 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 3] Y Barille 57.5 $29 Philippo 2:22.87   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 13,500

7 ERIDITA DOVER (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,805
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Etatinka (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/24 (448 Days)
Owner: G Loggia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 06May24 NAN	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 4] D Boche 56.5 $2.9 War Of The Roses 2:55.04   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 10,522
5 of 11 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 8] C Raimbault 54.5 $13 Zamanie 2:08.11   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 8,000
9 of 9 23Apr25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] M Guyon 59.5 $-- Rimbault 2:37.56   ........ 34 .........................EUR 7,000
6 of 10� 22May25 NAN	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 2] C Raimbault 55.5 $23 Oleron 3:22.17   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,600
4 of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 3] C Raimbault 56 $11 User Kindly 2:33.60   .......... 2 .........................EUR 6,250

8 DEVILLA (FR) Trainer: N Remoue Barrier: 7 Total: 30-4-5-1 Prize Money: $52,469
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Vila flor (FR) J+H: 22-4-5-1 Turf: 27-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-4-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (681 Days)
Owner: N Remoue

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 27Oct24 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 10] Y Rousset 58 $9 American Glory 2:55.65   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 14,204
2 of 15 01Dec24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 69 [ 12] Y Rousset 61.5 $7 Vega Of Saints 2:48.75   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,943
4 of 6 03May25 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 2] P Remoue 54.5 $8.5 Bad Romance 2:26.64   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 9,500
5 of 10� 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 1] P Remoue 60� $8.5 Plotinus 2:40.06   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 11 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 5] Y Rousset 56 $7.5 Isaba 2:52.12   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,000
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R4 28 Jul 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | J.SAUVAGE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
8:54 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 062800
 2 759812
 3 000054
 4 642043
 5 000807
 6 87065
 7 230038
 8 100007
 9 624400
 10 837796

LILITH (FR)
SHAMASUN (FR)
CAP SKIRRING (FR)
ACHKI
IPPLING (FR)
LIBRATOI (FR)
VEGA DREAM
LADY PINK (FR)
REDRUNNER (FR)
SHAMABEND (FR)

60
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
53.5
53.5

9
6
8
1
7
3
10
2
4
5

H LEBOUC
B MARIE
L ROUSSEL
J MOUTARD
F LEFEBVRE
J NICOLEAU
J CLAUDIC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
W LEVESQUE  1.5 

J PLANQUE
MME N SAUVAGE
B LE REGENT
V DEVILLARS
S GOUVAZE
B LEGROS
C H PLISSON
MME C NICOT
D ARTU
A BIDON

4
6
8
10
8
4
8
6
5
6

M
M
M
G
H
M
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
52
76
--
62
--
--
--

 15-0�-2-0
 44-2-5-7
 42-5-2-6
 81-4-10-12
 48-6-4-3
 5-0�-0-0
 115-4-11-14
 48-3-2-1
 29-0�-1-0
 11-0�-0-1

$6,974
$48,154
$54,732
$112,774
$61,694
$492
$96,795
$60,405
$8,907
$1,696

 1-0�-0-0
 17-0�-2-5
 14-2-2-1
 29-3-6-3
 6-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 33-2-3-5
 6-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LILITH (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,974
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60� Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lumiere rose (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 07Jan25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 9] Mme Lea Bails 55 $29 Mara Wood 1:42.59   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,943
2 of 8 28Jan25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 3] Mme Lea Bails 54.5 $10 Pamela Boum 1:43.71   .........nk .........................EUR 8,500
8 of 9 13Feb25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Grosbois 54.5 $12 Stormygo 1:42.38   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 8,500
12 of 14 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 14] S Planque 59.5 $34 Alpha Spirit 1:40.50   ..... 14¾ .........................EUR 7,500
14 of 15 28Mar25 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 4] G R Le Vaillant 58 $41 Heaven City 2:06.79   ..... 19¼ .........................EUR 7,500

2 SHAMASUN (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 6 Total: 44-2-5-7 Prize Money: $48,154
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 24-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 7-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 17-0-2-5
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Shamahina (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-3 Turf: 29-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-4 Last Win: 13/06/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 17Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 13] M Guyon 55 $11 Mon Sioux 1:21.00   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 14] S Breux 53.5 $7.5 Coolmeen Royal 1:06.34   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 14 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 4] H Lebouc 54 $8 Raven’s Spirit 1:12.30   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 11 13Jun25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 4] M Guyon 58.5 $6 Pretty Warrior 1:15.24   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 2] M Guyon 60� $*3.5 Palimero 1:26.23   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,200

3 CAP SKIRRING (FR) Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 8 Total: 42-5-2-6 Prize Money: $54,732
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 25-3-2-4 Track: 5-1-1-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Ranjana (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-2 Last Win: 20/06/24 (403 Days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 15 27Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 4] Perrine Cheyer 58 $41 D Day Man 1:23.11   ........ 11 .........................EUR 7,891
10� of 13 07Jan25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 11] M Romary 58 $41 Zaahir 1:41.87   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,891
10� of 11 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 12] L Roussel 55 $12 Chilli Princess 1:20.17   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 7,000
5 of 12 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 9] L Plommee 57.5 $9 Predetermined 1:24.23   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,820
4 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 4] L Roussel 57 $13 Toocoolforschool 1:38.55   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,200

4 ACHKI Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 1 Total: 81-4-10-12 Prize Money: $112,774
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57.5 Good: 40-3-3-6 Track: 3-0-1-1

10�yo bay f. fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-6-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Dill (IRE) J+H: 13-1-2-3 Turf: 55-4-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 40-1-6-6 Last Win: 02/07/24 (391 Days)
Owner: F Gregoire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 17Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 10] M Barzalona 56 $10 Mon Sioux 1:21.00   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 8] M Barzalona 57.5 $5 Fecamp 1:24.03   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 14 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 8] D Breux 55.5 $*4.5 Raven’s Spirit 1:12.30   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,000
4 of 15 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 10] M Favriaux 53 $23 Faster 1:36.89   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 3] M Barzalona 58.5 $6.5 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   .......... 2 .........................EUR 9,072
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5 IPPLING (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 7 Total: 48-6-4-3 Prize Money: $61,694
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57.5 Good: 28-4-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ivory yes (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/12/23 (598 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 27Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 12] F Lefebvre 57.5 $67 Storm City 1:58.27   .......... 8 .........................EUR 9,996
14 of 15 19Dec24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 10] F Lefebvre 60� $21 Micoleo 1:18.06   .......... 7 .........................EUR 8,417
8 of 15 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] J Guillochon 56.5 $6.5 Silver Beauty 2:08.99   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,000
10� of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 25 [ 11] F Lefebvre 55 $13 Aintreegirl 1:39.09   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 16] F Lefebvre 58.5 $9 Albert Bridge 2:00.00   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 6,700

6 LIBRATOI (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $492
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Lake baino (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 01Mar25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] J Lacroix 54.5 $41 Golfeur 1:42.90   ..... 16¼ .........................EUR 8,190
7 of 9 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 12 [ 8] J Lacroix 56.5 $67 Jonin 1:40.33   ........ 17 .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 12 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] J Lacroix 55.5 $34 Sijoux 2:14.95   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 3] J Lacroix 56.5 $67 Abisola 1:38.20   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 5,950
5 of 9 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 5] J Lacroix 54.5 $51 Merci Elie 1:58.86   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 5,950

7 VEGA DREAM Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10� Total: 115-4-11-14 Prize Money: $96,795
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56 Good: 53-1-8-5 Track: 5-1-2-0

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-3-5
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 86-4-8-12 Soft/Heavy: 49-3-2-9 Last Win: 20/06/24 (403 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 8] C Grosbois 57.5 $*3.8 Predetermined 1:24.23   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,820
12 of 15 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 2 [ 11] C Grosbois 54.5 $34 Kathalina 1:39.66   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
12 of 16 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 5] P Remoue 59.5 $21 Weekend Warrior 1:37.56   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 9] D Santiago 55 $10 Toocoolforschool 1:38.55   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,200
8 of 15 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 16] D Santiago 56 $8.5 Marden 1:41.20   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,875

8 LADY PINK (FR) Trainer: Mme C Nicot Barrier: 2 Total: 48-3-2-1 Prize Money: $60,405
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 33-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lady of light (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (132 Days)
Owner: Ile De Re Galop Ec Terri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 28Mar25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 3] Mme Mickaelle Michel 58 $15 Teranga 1:25.24   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 7,500
0� of 16 14Apr25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] Mme Mickaelle Michel 51 $26 Permenton 1:09.41   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 10,000
12 of 12 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Crastus 58 $15 Predetermined 1:24.23   ........ 17 .........................EUR 8,820
12 of 15 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 16] D Santiago 54 $26 Raven’s Spirit 1:09.99   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 9,000
7 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 1] D Santiago 55.5 $26 Palimero 1:26.23   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,200

9 REDRUNNER (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 4 Total: 29-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,907
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Red nose (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-0 Turf: 23-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 10Feb25 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 51 $51 What Else Chop 1:35.38   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,340
4 of 12 16Feb25 CAG	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 51 $*3.5 El Professor Chop 1:35.81   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 8,820
4 of 16 28Mar25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 54 $6.5 Teranga 1:25.24   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
10� of 13 17Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 13] Eddy Hardouin 57 $7 Stanto 1:21.57   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,000
10� of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 54.5 $11 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,072

10 SHAMABEND (FR) Trainer: A Bidon Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,696
Jockey: W Levesque (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Miss oratorio (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bidon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 16Oct24 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 4] Y Rousset 60� $8.5 Hygrove Bec 1:38.95   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 6,839
7 of 13 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 8] Y Rousset 59 $12 October Chope 1:41.12   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16 28Mar25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 6] H Lebouc 56 $17 Teranga 1:25.24   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 12 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 13] W Levesque 53.5 $7.5 Predetermined 1:24.23   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 8,820
6 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 19 [ 5] W Levesque 50� $34 Aintreegirl 1:39.09   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
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R5 28 Jul 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | B. LEROYER HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
9:29 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 511618
 2 012500
 3 750607
 4 012562
 5 629863
 6 035248
 7 924313
 8 307803
 9 002630
 10 467700
 11 305905

GOLDEN BEACH
JUST IN TIME GAME (FR)
MRS HOLIDAY (FR)
LE SICILIEN (FR)
FIRE REBEL (FR)
FLEUR DE SEL (FR)
ANDARTIS
ISLAND FANTASY
SHADE (FR)
RED IN SIGHT (FR)
IVORY TRAOU LAND (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
55
55
53

1
4
5
6
11
3
9
10
2
8
7

F LEFEBVRE
D PROVOST
H LEBOUC
A BOURGEAIS
MME MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
A MADAMET
C BELMONT
J GUILLOCHON
S SAADI
B MARIE
L DAVID  3.5 

S GOUVAZE
M BRASME
M JUSTUM
A FOUASSIER
A SPANU
N PAYSAN
G BRAEM
F R MONFORT
I RAYBOULD
J P SAUVAGE
A FOUASSIER

6
6
4
6
4
5
4
4
5
4
4

G
H
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR

67
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 44-7-7-2
 49-4-5-5
 18-1-1-3
 21-2-5-1
 20-2-1-3
 40-2-8-6
 16-2-1-2
 15-0�-3-2
 32-2-1-8
 12-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-1

$79,585
$74,975
$26,143
$49,315
$29,390
$60,679
$23,684
$20,890
$43,718
$3,868
$2,057

 10-1-1-0
 20-1-4-3
 8-1-0-2
 2-1-1-0
 9-2-1-0
 10-0�-4-1
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 11-1-0-3
 5-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GOLDEN BEACH Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 1 Total: 44-7-7-2 Prize Money: $79,585
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 60� Good: 21-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Mirror lake (UK) J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 32-6-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-4-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (19 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] H Lebouc 53.5 $13 Everstorm 2:06.47   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 1] F Lefebvre 59.5 $-- Olaf The Big One 1:45.51   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 7,000
6 of 16 01Jul25 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 13] F Lefebvre 60�.5 $*5 Wathab 1:25.20   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,150
1 of 7 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 84 [ 6] Miss L Le Geay 72 $4 Three Dreams 1:53.00   .......... 2 .........................EUR 6,250
8 of 16 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 16] F Lefebvre 60� $*3.5 Best Looking 1:41.85   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,700

2 JUST IN TIME GAME (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 49-4-5-5 Prize Money: $74,975
Jockey: D Provost WT: 60� Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-4-3
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Alasai (USA) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 30-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-3 Last Win: 30/04/25 (89 Days)
Owner: G D’ Arexy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 30Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 6] D Provost 55 $13 Flexibility 1:37.81   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 15 22May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 13] D Provost 54 $17 Hortensia Basc 1:22.30   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 10� 05Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 6] G Meury 59 $4.5 Qantiem 1:44.10   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,000
11 of 16 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 3] D Provost 58 $-- Okapina’s Light 1:20.35   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
16 of 16 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] D Provost 59 $13 Jiepies Melody 1:40.10   ..... 29½ ....................... EUR 10,269

3 MRS HOLIDAY (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-1-3 Prize Money: $26,143
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60� Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Adhba (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (400 Days)
Owner: B Lebouc/ec R E /f Perez/tailleu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 11] H Lebouc 54.5 $7.5 Crew Dragon 1:28.68   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,000
13 of 16 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 14] H Lebouc 58.5 $13 True Value 1:28.38   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 16 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 1] H Lebouc 58.5 $-- Okapina’s Light 1:20.35   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
12 of 14 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 10] M Justum 62 $17 Elusive Foot 1:25.77   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 10,550
7 of 12 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 7] M Justum 53 $23 The Big Board 1:24.27   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 9,600

4 LE SICILIEN (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-5-1 Prize Money: $49,315
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 60� Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 13/11/24 (257 Days)
Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 13Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 8] P Remoue 57.5 $5 Sixunion 2:10.99   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,269
2 of 15 15Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 1] P Remoue 60�.5 $-- Bonheur Bleu 1:40.37   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,269
5 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 12] P Remoue 60� $9.5 Great Art 1:39.73   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 1] P Remoue 57.5 $6.5 Princess Zizou 1:38.26   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 17,010
2 of 10� 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 3] A Bourgeais 60� $*4 Jiepies Melody 1:36.97   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,150
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5 FIRE REBEL (FR) Trainer: A Spanu Barrier: 11 Total: 20-2-1-3 Prize Money: $29,390
Jockey: Mme Mickaelle M (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Le Rebel Dam: Orange de juilley (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 14/03/25 (136 Days)
Owner: P Piochaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 6] F Lefebvre 58 $13 Grand Angel 1:23.99   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 16 06May25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 15] F Lefebvre 55.5 $13 Simply Lovely 1:08.69   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 13,500
8 of 14 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] R Mangione 56.5 $13 Stormygo 1:27.59   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 5] Mme Mickaelle Michel 55 $17 Batesca 1:26.28   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 14 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] Mme Mickaelle Michel 59.5 $9 Placeholder 1:41.94   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,100

6 FLEUR DE SEL (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 3 Total: 40-2-8-6 Prize Money: $60,679
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 17-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-3-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Guerande (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-6-3 Last Win: 30/01/24 (545 Days)
Owner: P Perreau/g Meyer/m Martinuzzi/j

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 26Mar25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 6] T Bachelot 60� $7.5 Mana Maha 1:42.06   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 15 05May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] A Crastus 59 $9 Delta Spirit 1:40.60   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
2 of 13 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 6] A Crastus 59.5 $6 Princess Zizou 1:22.85   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 16 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 9] G T De Prevaux 59 $7.5 Rosadora 1:38.46   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 12,600
8 of 16 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 11] A Crastus 57.5 $9 Jiepies Melody 1:40.10   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,269

7 ANDARTIS Trainer: G Braem Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: $23,684
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Broughtons charm (IRE) J+H: 9-1-0-2 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: K Spassof

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 3] J Claudic 55.5 $23 Coolmeen Royal 1:11.50   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 15 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 12] C Belmont 59.5 $8 Sixtus 0:59.00   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 15 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 8] C Belmont 55.5 $9 Baileys Bachelor 1:09.05   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,000
1 of 15 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 1] C Belmont 56.5 $8 Abrasso 1:04.60   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,050
3 of 13 19Jul25 LAT	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 3] C Belmont 58.5 $*3.5 Rogue Enforcer 1:01.77   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,269

8 ISLAND FANTASY Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 10� Total: 15-0-3-2 Prize Money: $20,890
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Semera (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Gouesnard/uma Racing/f Quintin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 13Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 4] M Guyon 57.5 $8 Thiene 1:29.63   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 14,730
7 of 12 11Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 3] G Meury 63 $29 Reconstructed 1:41.06   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 15 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 9] A Lemaitre 60� $23 Jack Of Trades 1:40.79   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
10� of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 10] J Guillochon 56.5 $17 Princess Zizou 1:38.26   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 17,010
3 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 7] J Guillochon 56.5 $4.5 Abisola 1:38.20   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 5,950

9 SHADE (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-1-8 Prize Money: $43,718
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55 Good: 17-2-0-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-0-3 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-3
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Occagnes (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 22-2-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (301 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 24Feb25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 2] T Henderson 59 $19 What Else Chop 1:24.80   ..... 14¼ .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 15 18Mar25 FTN	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 4] H Lebouc 56 $21 Baileys Bachelor 1:08.08   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
6 of 13 05Apr25 MLN	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 13] F Veron 51 $9 Impitoyable 0:58.03   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 11 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 11] D Santiago 57 $*4.3 Chilli Princess 1:20.17   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,000
13 of 13 19Jul25 LAT	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 9 [ 1] J Plateaux 55.5 $15 Rogue Enforcer 1:01.77   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,269

10 RED IN SIGHT (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,868
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Red fine (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 26Nov24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 9] A Lemaitre 60� $7 Happy Again 1:22.65   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 9,996
7 of 15 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 2] A Lemaitre 57 $11 Saskatoon 1:24.95   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,996
7 of 13 03Jan25 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 13] F Veron 56.5 $10 Si Capo Si 1:17.57   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 11,048
10� of 15 10Jan25 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 16] H Lebouc 57.5 $29 Vega 1:23.57   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
13 of 14 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] T Bachelot 55.5 $26 Placeholder 1:41.94   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,100
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11 IVORY TRAOU LAND (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,057
Jockey: L David (a3.5) WT: 53 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50�kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reason traou land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Pasquiou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 20Jun24 ANG	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 1] P Remoue 55.5 $29 La Landonne 1:21.56   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,954
5 of 9 01Jul24 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 6] M Eon 59 $6 Julie Anais 2:24.70   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,269
9 of 12 13Jul24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 11] Eddy Hardouin 52.5 $41 Villa Des Arts 2:05.44   ..... 12½ ....................... EUR 11,048
15 of 15 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 5] L Boisseau 58 $21 Golden Globe 1:38.20   ..... 14¾ ....................... EUR 11,048
5 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 4] L Boisseau 56.5 $41 Abisola 1:38.20   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 5,950


